UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR TERM 2/2025 (STUDENT VERSION)

Stamford International University

Dates You Need to Know
(See the next three pages for details)

Activities Date
Orientation for new UG and StEP students for term 2/2025 | Friday November 14, 2025
Term begins Monday November 17, 2025
Term ends Friday February 20, 2026
Holidays Father’s Day (King Bhumibol’s Birthday) — Friday December 5, 2025

Constitution Day — Wednesday December 10, 2025
New Year’s Eve — Wednesday December 31, 2025
New Year — Thursday January 1, 2026

Additional Holiday — Friday January 2, 2026

Makha Bucha Day — Tuesday March 3, 2026

Exams Mid-terms: Monday December 22 — Friday December 26, 2025
Finals: Monday February 16 — Friday February 20, 2026

Deadlines of Payment for term 3/2025 Friday March 27, 2026 (Before 5 p.m.)

Program/Campus Change Period Monday January 5 — Friday January 16, 2026

Add/Drop for Term 2/2025 Monday November 10 — Friday November 21, 2025 (Before 5 p.m.)
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November 2025 December 2025

Tue Wed

5
WEEK 3 Holiday-Father’s
Day (King
Bhumibol’s
Birthday)
(Make-up class
will be arranged
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 by lecturer.)
WEEK 16 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
WEEK 4 Holiday-
Constitution Day
(Make-up class
will be
arranged by
lecturer.)
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
WEEK 17 New UG and WEEK 5
First Day of StEP Students
Add/Drop for Orientation Day,
term 2/2025 term 2/2025
e " 1 2 20 2 = 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
WEEK 1 - Last day of
WEEK 6 MIDTERM
- Classes for Add/Drop and N
term 2/2025 Payment for MIDTERM .
begin. courses term EXAMS BEGIN.
- Grade Appeal 2/2025 (per class
period begins. (End: 5.00 p.m.) schedule
- Grade Appeal for 2 hours)
Period ends.
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 28 29 30 31
WEEK 2
 First day of No class No class No class
Online Holiday-New
Withdrawal Years’s Eve
(No refund)
- De-register
starts (non-
payment)
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January 2026 February 2026
o

1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Noclass |No class WEEK 11 Teaching
Holiday-New |Holiday- Assessments
Year Additional end.
Holiday
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
WEEK 7
Program/campus
change request 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
period begin.
WEEK 12
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
WEEK 8 - Last day of
Online
Withdrawal
(No refund)
(End: 5.00 p.m.) 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
- Program/ WEEK 13 FINAL EXAMS
campus change FINAL EXAMS END.
request period BEGIN.
end. - Course and
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Schedule
WEEK 9 Announcement
- First day of
payment for
term 3/2025
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 WEEK 14
WEEK 10
Teaching
Assessments
begin.
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March 2026
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
WEEK 15 Holiday-
Students’ Makha Bucha
Grade Day
Announcement
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
WEEK 16
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
WEEK 17 New UG and
First Day of StEP Students
Add/Drop for Orientation Day,
term 3/2025 term 3/2025
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
WEEK1 - Last day of
- Classes for Add/Drop and
term 3/2025 Payment for
begin. courses term
- Grade Appeal 3/2025
period begins. (End: 5.00 p.m.)
- Grade Appeal
Period ends.
29 30 31
WEEK 2
- First day of
Online
Withdrawal
(No refund)
- De-register
starts (non-
payment)
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